 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
 1 / 7
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: MAI4020S Series
Spec No: L4020
  【For Customer Approval Only】

4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 2.0Max 3.3±0.3 1.05±0.3 1.9±0.3 3.7 1.9 1.1
 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
 4 / 7
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units uH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MAI4020S-R24MT 0.24±20% 0.017 0.013 14.0 17.0 6.00 7.00
MAI4020S-R33MT 0.33±20% 0.020 0.015 13.0 16.0 5.90 6.80
MAI4020S-R47MT 0.47±20% 0.022 0.016 11.0 12.0 5.90 6.80
MAI4020S-R68MT 0.68±20% 0.0245 0.0192 9.00 11.5 5.80 6.70
MAI4020S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.028 0.023 8.70 11.0 5.80 6.70
MAI4020S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.038 0.032 7.70 9.60 5.20 6.00
MAI4020S-1R8MT 1.8±20% 0.056 0.046 6.30 7.80 4.00 4.80
MAI4020S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.056 0.046 6.00 7.50 4.00 4.80
MAI4020S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.088 0.073 4.70 5.90 3.40 4.00
MAI4020S-3R9MT 3.9±20% 0.100 0.078 4.10 5.00 3.00 3.50
MAI4020S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.115 0.095 4.00 4.90 2.85 3.30
MAI4020S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.160 0.130 3.00 4.20 2.40 2.80
MAI4020S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.220 0.175 2.90 3.80 2.10 2.40
MAI4020S-100MT 10±20% 0.220 0.190 2.80 3.50 2.00 2.35
MAI4020S-120MT 12±20% 0.286 0.220 2.30 3.20 1.50 1.90
MAI4020S-150MT 15±20% 0.400 0.305 2.10 2.80 1.00 1.20
MAI4020S-220MT 22±20% 0.545 0.415 1.30 1.50 0.95 1.10
MAI4020S-330MT 33±20% 0.850 0.650 1.20 1.40 0.70 0.86
MAI4020S-470MT 47±20% 1.20 0.950 1.10 1.30 0.56 0.66
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
     ※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
     ※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.